Provide access to the Manual on loan for the term of the Franchise Agreement.
(Franchise Agreement, Sections 5.2 and 7) The table of contents for the Manual
appears in Exhibit C of this disclosure document.  As of the issuance date of this
disclosure document, the Manual contains one hundred forty-three (143) pages.

w. Non-competition
covenants

7. Provide a training program. (Franchise Agreement, Sections 5.3 and 6)

8. Provide pre-opening and opening supervision and assistance, as we deem
advisable.  (Franchise Agreement, Section 5.4)

9. Review and approve in writing your proposed marketing plan and materials for